



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 31681 of 2025

Rajendra And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Virendra Singh Tomar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Sri Q.Y. Siddiqui, holding the brief of Sri Virendra Singh Tomar, learned counsel for the applicants seeks two weeks' further time to comply with the earlier order dated 25.08.2025.
2. Time, so sought, is granted.
3. Put up as fresh on 28.01.2026.
4. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

January 8, 2026

Kushal